
 
 
 
 

SHABBAT MORNING SERVICES AT 9:00 AM 
SUNDAYS & FEDERAL HOLIDAYS at 8:15 AM 

301-962-1360 
 Press 1 for the Shul Office 
 Press 2 for Rabbi Uri Topolosky 

 

 

Your Aspen Hill Community Synagogue 
13300 Arctic Ave., Rockville, MD 20853 

www.KehilatPardes.org  
301.962.1360 

       

Rabbi Uri Topolosky 
Rabbi 
rabbi@kehilatpardes.org 

Jackie Burman 
President 
president@kehilatpardes.org 

Erin Ring 
Vice-President 
vp@kehilatpardes.org 

Lauren Glazer 
Secretary 
secretary@kehilatpardes.org 

Jon Krisch 
Treasurer 
treasurer@kehilatpardes.org 

Members-at-large: 
Ann Rose Greenberg 
Ellie Katz 
Victor Strasser 

David Zakar 
Gabbai 
gabbai@kehilatpardes.org 

Lily Landau 
Administrative Assistant 
office@kehilatpardes.org 

Tammy Lempel 
Youth Director 
youth@kehilatpardes.org 

Home Hospitality 
hospitality@kehilatpardes.org 

Kiddush & Other Sponsorships 
sponsor@kehilatpardes.org 

 
Rock Creek Mikvah 

To schedule an appointment 
(48hrs advance notice requested) 

Please email: 
rockcreekmikvah@kehilatpardes.org  

  
An affiliate of 

 
 

A member of the 

 

 

Jan – Mar 2023 (Tevet – Nisan 5783) 
All times based on the location of Kehilat Pardes 

  Erev Shabbat Shabbat 

Date Torah Portion Mincha/ 
Maariv 

Candle 
Lighting 

Fri 
Sunset 

Rabbi’s 
Shiur 

Shabbat 
Mincha 

Shabbat 
Ends 

1/6 Vayechi 4:40 PM 4:42 PM 5:00 PM 4:00 PM 4:40 PM 5:46 PM 
1/13 Shemot 4:45 PM 4:49 PM 5:07 PM 4:00 PM 4:45 PM 5:53 PM 
1/20 Vaera (HS Boys Shabbaton) 4:50 PM 4:57 PM 5:15 PM 4:10 PM 4:55 PM 6:00 PM 

Rosh Chodesh Sh’vat – Mon, Jan 23 
1/27 Bo 5:00 PM 5:05 PM 5:23 PM 4:15 PM 5:00 PM 6:07 PM 
2/3 Beshalach (Shabbat Shirah) 5:10 PM 5:13 PM 5:31 PM 4:25 PM 5:10 PM 6:15 PM 

Tu B’Shvat begins Sun evening, Feb 5 through the evening of Mon, Feb 6 
2/10 Yitro (HS Girls Shabbaton) 5:15 PM 5:21 PM 5:39 PM 4:35 PM 5:20 PM 6:22 PM 
2/17 Mishpatim (Shabbat Shekalim) 5:25 PM 5:29 PM 5:47 PM 4:40 PM 5:25 PM 6:30 PM 

Rosh Chodesh Adar – Tue, Feb 21 – Wed, Feb 22 
2/24 Terumah 5:30 PM 5:37 PM 5:55 PM 4:50 PM 5:35 PM 6:37 PM 
3/3 Tetzaveh (Shabbat Zachor) 5:40 PM 5:44 PM 6:02 PM 4:55 PM 5:40 PM 6:44 PM 

Purim (Mon-Tue Mar 6-7) 

3/6 
5:15 AM Fast of Esther Begins Ta’anit Esther 

(Fast) 
Erev Purim 

5:40 PM Mincha/Shpiel/Maariv 
6:30 PM Magillah Reading 

3/7 
7:00 AM Shacharit with Magillah Reading 

Purim 5:00 PM Woman’s Magillah Reading 
8:00 PM Shushan Purim Seudah at Topolosky’s 

  Erev Shabbat Shabbat 

Date Torah Portion Mincha/ 
Maariv 

Candle 
Lighting 

Fri 
Sunset 

Rabbi’s 
Shiur 

Shabbat 
Mincha 

Shabbat 
Ends 

3/10 Ki Tisa (Shabbat Parah) 5:45 PM 5:52 PM 6:10 PM 5:05 PM 5:50 PM 6:51 PM 
3/17 Vayakhel-Pekudai 6:55 PM 6:59 PM 7:17 PM 6:10 PM 6:55 PM 7:58 PM 

Rosh Chodesh Nisan – Thu, Mar 23 
3/24 Vaykira 7:00 PM 7:06 PM 7:24 PM 6:15 PM 7:00 PM 8:05 PM 
3/31 Tzav (Shabbat HaGadol) 7:00 PM 7:12 PM 7:30 PM 6:25 PM 7:10 PM 8:13 PM 

 
 

ORTHODOX
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